www.shrinktech.com | sales@shrinktech.com | SHRINKTECH® 27
Overview of applications for heat shrink tubing
The right heat shrink tube
The 80:20 rule means that a heat shrink tube should shrink by a maximum of 80% and a minimum of 20%.
For example: A cable with a diameter of 5 mm is to be wrapped in heat shrinkable tubing. In theory
both sizes 6/2 and 12/4 would be suitablesince the required diameter of 5 mm lies with in the shrink
range of both tube sizes.
Maximum shrink (100%)

Tensile strength ASTM D 638 >14MPa
Elongation at break ASTM D 638 >400%
Longitudinal shrinkage UL 224 0± 5%
Eccentricity ASTM D 2671 <20%
Dielectric strength IEC93 >20kV/mm
Volume resistance ASTM D 2671 >1014Ω.cm
Copper stability ISO62 Pass
STYG
ShrinkTech® yellow-green
Article No.
Internal diameter (mm) Wall thickness
fully recovered
(mm)
Spools (m) Shape
Min.as supplied Max. fully recovered
STYG-012 1.2 0.6 0.3 200 O
STYG-016 1.6 0.8 0.3 200 O
STYG-024 2.4 1.2 0.4 200 O
STYG-032 3.2 1.6 0.5 200 O
STYG-048 4.8 2.4 0.5 100 O
STYG-064 6.4 3.2 0.6 100 O
STYG-095 9.5 4.8 0.6 100 F
STYG-127 12.7 6.4 0.6 50 F
STYG-190 19.0 9.5 0.8 30 F
STYG-254 25.4 12.7 0.9 30 F
STYG-318 31.8 15.9 0.9 30 F
STYG-381 38.1 19.0 1.0 30 F
STYG-508 50.8 25.4 1.1 30 F
Used for electrical grounding, protecting
and insulating wires and for identifing earth
cables.
 � Flexible